Certificates, Series 2026-20 A represent fractional undivided interests in a pool 
of sixteen (16) 4.72% twenty-year Debentures maturing on January 1, 2046.  The 
U.S. Government Guaranteed 4.72% Development Company Participation 
Certificates, Series 2026-25 A represent fractional undivided interests in a pool 
of two hundred ninety-two (292) 4.72% twenty-five-year Debentures maturing 
on January 1, 2051.  See “Description of the Certificates.” 

The Debentures ..................  The Debentures and the Certificates will be issued simultaneously.  The ten-year 
Debentures will be issued by three (3) state and local development companies

[...]

the median of the Twenty-Year Debentures in the 
Twenty-Year Pool will be in the amount of $523,500. 

The Twenty-Five-Year Pool consisting of Debentures maturing January 1, 2051 (the “Twenty-Five-Year 
Debentures”) contains approximately $309,526,000 aggregate principal amount of two hundred ninety-two (292) 
4.72% Twenty-Five-Year Debentures issued by a total of eighty-one (81) Development Companies. The two 
largest Twenty-Five-Year Debentures in the Twenty-Five-Year Pool will be in the amount of $5,000,000; the 
smallest Twenty-Five-Year Debenture in the Twenty-Five-Year Pool will be in the amount of $78,000;